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ASSIGNMENT

WE, STIEFEL RESEARCH AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, a company organized and existing
under the laws Australia having its office address at 8 Macro Court, Rowville, Victoria 3178
Australia “ASSIGNOR” do hereby declare that we are the sole owner of the patents listed in
Schedule I as attached herewith (hereinafter the “Patents™)

WHEREAS, STIEFEL WEST COAST, LLC, hereinafter referred to as “ASSIGNEE., a
corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having it’s registered office
at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 United States of America
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said patents.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of
which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and
set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful
successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to these patents, all divisions,
and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all
reissues thereof;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, STIEFEL RESEARCH AUSTRALIA PTY LTD and
STIEFEL WEST COAST, LLC, has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized
official.

Dated this 7 day of April 2014.

STIEFEL RESEARCH AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Théodore R. Funman
Authorized Official on behalf of
STIEFEL RESEARCH AUSTRALIAPTY LTD
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Schedule I

MICROEMULSION & SUB-MICRON EMULSION PROCESS & COMPOSITIONS
Application Date Patent Number

Country
Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Brazil
Canada
Canada
China

European Patent
European Patent

France

Great Britain
Germany
Honk Kong
India

India

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Japan

South Korea
Mexico
Mexico
Netherlands
Poland
Russia

South Africa
Switzerland
Singapore
Spain
Sweden
Taiwan
Turkey
United States
United States
United States

Application Number

P050103641
2005279704
05775966 .4
P10514806-5
2578594

2756674
200580037205.6
11187733.8
05775966 .4
05775966 .4
05775966 .4
EP1796636
071136981
101/MUMNP/2012
441/MUMNP/2007
05775966 .4
181632
05775966 .4
2007-528524
10-2007-7007513
MX/A/2007/002487
MX/A/2011/000949
05775966 .4
05775966 .4
2007111706
2007/02702
05775966 .4
200701471-5
05775966 .4
05775966 .4
94129904
05775966 .4
60/670722
60/606278
11/216668

31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
03-Nov-11
31-Aug-05
03-Nov-11
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
17-Dec-07
12-Jan-12
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
24-Jan-11

31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
31-Aug-05
12-Apr-05

31-Aug-04
31-Aug-05

MICROEMULSION PROCESS AND COMPOSITION
Application Number Application Date Patent Number

Country
United States
United States

13/873777
12/457953

RECORDED: 04/10/2014

30-Apr-13
25-Jun-09

2005279704
EP1796636

2578594
2756674
Z1.200580037205.6

EP1796636
EP1796636
EP1796636
602005040882.7
HK1110198

EP1796636

EP1796636
4972553
10-243526
291414

EP1796636
EP1796636
2381023
2007/02702
EP1796636
130422
EP1796636
EP1796636
1397427
EP1796636

8460641

8449867

Grant Date

26-Aug-10
14-Aug-13

17-Apr-12
03-Apr-12
22-Jun-11

14-Aug-13
14-Aug-13
14-Aug-13
14-Aug-13
29-Nov-13

14-Aug-13

14-Aug-13
13-Apr-12
07-Mar-13
26-Oct-11

14-Aug-13
14-Aug-13
10-Feb-10
25-Sep-08
14-Aug-13
30-Sep-09
14-Aug-13
14-Aug-13
01-Jun-13
14-Aug-13

11-Jun-13

Grant Date

28-May-13
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