## 502762017 04/10/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2808614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STIEFEL RESEARCH AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	04/07/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STIEFEL WEST COAST LLC		
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 400		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13873777	
Patent Number:	8460641	
Patent Number:	8449867	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)270-5090

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 6102706812

Email:us\_cipkop@gsk.comCorrespondent Name:GLAXOSMITHKLINEAddress Line 1:709 SWEDELAND ROAD

Address Line 2: UW2220

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU63785
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARLENE E CANNON
SIGNATURE:	/Arlene E Cannon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PU63785 Stiefel AU to West Coast#page1.tif source=PU63785 Stiefel AU to West Coast#page2.tif

PATENT 502762017 REEL: 032645 FRAME: 0582

#### ASSIGNMENT

WE, STIEFEL RESEARCH AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, a company organized and existing under the laws Australia having its office address at 8 Macro Court, Rowville, Victoria 3178 Australia "ASSIGNOR" do hereby declare that we are the sole owner of the patents listed in Schedule I as attached herewith (hereinafter the "Patents")

WHEREAS, STIEFEL WEST COAST, LLC, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having it's registered office at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 United States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said patents.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to these patents, all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, STIEFEL RESEARCH AUSTRALIA PTY LTD and STIEFEL WEST COAST, LLC, has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized official.

Dated this 7 day of April 2014.

STIEFEL RESEARCH AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Theodore R. Furman

Authorized Official on behalf of

STIEFEL RESEARCH AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

STIEFEL WEST COAST, LLC

Lorraine B. Ling ( ) ( )
Authorized Official on behalf of

STIEFEL WEST COAST, LLC

PATENT REEL: 032645 FRAME: 0583

# Schedule I

MICROEMULSION Country	& SUB-MICRON EMULA Application Number	SION PROCESS & ( Application Date	COMPOSITIONS Patent Number	Grant Date		
Argentina	P050103641	31-Aug-05				
Australia	2005279704	31-Aug-05	2005279704	26-Aug-10		
Belgium	05775966.4	31-Aug-05	EP1796636	14-Aug-13		
Brazil	PI0514806-5	31-Aug-05				
Canada	2578594	31-Aug-05	2578594	17-Apr-12		
Canada	2756674	03-Nov-11	2756674	03-Apr-12		
China	200580037205.6	31-Aug-05	ZL200580037205.6	22-Jun-11		
European Patent	11187733.8	03-Nov-11				
European Patent	05775966.4	31-Aug-05	EP1796636	14-Aug-13		
France	05775966.4	31-Aug-05	EP1796636	14-Aug-13		
Great Britain	05775966.4	31-Aug-05	EP1796636	14-Aug-13		
Germany	EP1796636	31-Aug-05	602005040882.7	14-Aug-13		
Honk Kong	07113698.1	17-Dec-07	HK1110198	29-Nov-13		
India	101/MUMNP/2012	12-Jan-12				
India	441/MUMNP/2007	31-Aug-05				
Ireland	05775966.4	31-Aug-05	EP1796636	14-Aug-13		
Israel	181632	31-Aug-05				
Italy	05775966.4	31-Aug-05	EP1796636	14-Aug-13		
Japan	2007-528524	31-Aug-05	4972553	13-Apr-12		
South Korea	10-2007-7007513	31-Aug-05	10-243526	07-Mar-13		
Mexico	MX/A/2007/002487	31-Aug-05	291414	26-Oct-11		
Mexico	MX/A/2011/000949	24-Jan-11				
Netherlands	05775966.4	31-Aug-05	EP1796636	14-Aug-13		
Poland	05775966.4	31-Aug-05	EP1796636	14-Aug-13		
Russia	2007111706	31-Aug-05	2381023	10-Feb-10		
South Africa	2007/02702	31-Aug-05	2007/02702	25-Sep-08		
Switzerland	05775966.4	31-Aug-05	EP1796636	14-Aug-13		
Singapore	200701471-5	31-Aug-05	130422	30-Sep-09		
Spain	05775966.4	31-Aug-05	EP1796636	14-Aug-13		
Sweden	05775966.4	31-Aug-05	EP1796636	14-Aug-13		
Taiwan	94129904	31-Aug-05	1397427	01-Jun-13		
Turkey	05775966.4	31-Aug-05	EP1796636	14-Aug-13		
United States	60/670722	12-Apr-05				
United States	60/606278	31-Aug-04				
United States	11/216668	31-Aug-05	8460641	11-Jun-13		
MICROEMULSION PROCESS AND COMPOSITION						
Country	Application Number		Patent Number	<b>Grant Date</b>		
United States	13/873777	30-Apr-13				
United States	12/457953	25-Jun-09	8449867	28-May-13		

PATENT REEL: 032645 FRAME: 0584

**RECORDED: 04/10/2014**